an interest rate component have a fixed interest rate. Therefore, the Company is not exposed to

the risk of duration mismatch.

Due to the nature of operations and the contractual maturity of financial assets and liabilities,

the Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk. The effects of changes in interest rates

on the Company's profit or loss and equity would not be significant.

33. MARKET RISK

Market risk is the risk of changes in the prices of securities held by the Company in its portfolios.

To measure and manage market risks, the Company mainly uses a series of limits that result from

the Company's needs and external requirements.

The Company trades in the following instruments associated with market risk:

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
WOOD & Company Financial Services, a.s.

38

• shares traded on the Prague Stock Exchange,

• selected foreign shares traded on foreign stock exchanges and derivative contracts.

The following table calculates the sensitivity analysis of equity (Delta) in thousands of CZK. Sensitivity

represents a shift of +/- 10% of all securities in the portfolio.

2022 Sensitivity

Long

position

Sensitivity

Short

position

Total

sensitivity

Impact on equity   +/- 33,328 +/-  166 +/- 33,161

Impact on profit (+ increase / - decrease) +/- 4,962 +/-  166 +/- 4,796

2021 Sensitivity

Long

position

Sensitivity

Short

position

Total

sensitivity

Impact on equity   +/- 71,481 +/- 5,804 +/- 65,677

Impact on profit (+ increase / - decrease) +/- 30,028 +/- 5,804 +/- 24,224

34. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company's capital management is based on monitoring and compliance with the capital adequacy

limit.

The Company also manages its capital, able to continue its business activities while maximizing returns

for shareholders through the optimization of debt and capital balances.

For management purposes, the Company considers as capital all components that form the regulatory

capital of a securities trader (especially share capital, retained earnings, profit or loss for the current

period, and funds from revaluation of financial assets measured at fair value through other